
Education, Labor Market, 
and State Politics

Work Science
Labor and Social Law / 
Collective Bargaining 

Policy

Energy, Climate, Mobility, 
and Economic Policy

International and Foreign 
Trade

Finance, Investments, Law Information Technology

Managing Director of Energy, 
Mobility, and Economic Policy:

Manuel Geiger
0711 998870-11 

geiger@unternehmer-bw.de

Managing Director of Energy, 
Environment, and Climate:

N.N.
0711 998870-0

Advisor for Research, 
Technology, and Hydrogen:

Senai Mahari
0711 998870-20

mahari@unternehmer-bw.de

Members meeting

Committees:
Labor and Social Law and Collective Bargaining Policy

Education, Labor Market, and Safeguarding Skilled Workers Retention
Energy, Environment, and Climate

Research, Technology, and Innovation
SMEs and Economic Policy

Transport and Mobility

Managing Director of Education, 
Labor Market, and Regional 

Policy:
Stefan Küpper
0711 7682-151

kuepper@unternehmer-bw.de

Head of Department for School 
and Vocational Education Policy:

Johannes Krumme
0711 7682-145

krumme@unternehmer-bw.de

Head of Department for Higher 
Education Policy and Political 

Dialogue
Matthias Toepfer

0711 7682-224
toepfer@unternehmer-bw.de

Head of Department for Labor 
Market Policy and Further 

Education: 
Thorsten Würth
0711 7682-118

wuerth@unternehmer-bw.de

Managing Director of 
Work Science:
Kai Schweppe
0711 7682-146

schweppe@unternehmer-bw.de

Managing Director of Labor Law:
Philipp Merkel
0711 7682-155

merkel@unternehmer-bw.de

Managing Director of Collective 
Bargaining Policy:

Gabriel Berger
0711 7682-111

berger@unternehmer-bw.de

Managing Director of 
European Policy

Head of Brussels Office:
Katharina Göbel
0711 7682-176

goebel@unternehmer-bw.de

Advisor for International 
Locations:

N.N.
0711 998870-0

Head of IT-Department:
Christian Sadeghi

0711 7682-125
sadeghi@unternehmer-bw.de

Online and Social Media 
Manager:

Jeannine Hahn
0711 7682-140 

hahn@unternehmer-bw.de

Human Resources, 
Internal Services, and 

Organization

Managing Director of Human 
Resources, Internal Services, and 

Organization:
Agnes Grundmann

0711 7682-104 
grundmann@unternehmer-bw.de

Accounting and Organization:
Katrin Gleißner
0711 998870-18

gleissner@unternehmer-bw.de

Communication

Managing Director of 
Communication: 
Michael Schwarz

0711 7682-126 
schwarz@unternehmer-bw.de

Head of Department for Media 
Relations (Print, Radio, and TV):

Volker Steinmaier
0711 7682-128

steinmaier@unternehmer-bw.de

Press Officer:
Thomas Meinert
0711 7682-161 

meinert@unternehmer-bw.de

Advisor for International 
Markets and Raw Materials 

Policy:
Dr. Susanne Wellmann

0711 998870-21
wellmann@unternehmer-bw.de

Head of Department for Data 
Protection and Data Protection 

Officer:
Juliane Gengenbach

0711 7682-282
gengenbach@unternehmer-bw.de

Head of Department for Taxes, 
Accounting, and Controlling:

Alexander Haas
0711 7682-338

haas@unternehmer-bw.de

Advisor for Energy and Raw 
Materials:

Dr. Susanne Wellmann
0711 998870-21

wellmann@unternehmer-bw.de

Managing Director of Social 
Security:

Dr. Ursula Strauss
0711 7682-211

strauss@unternehmer-bw.de

Human Resources / Personnel 
Development:
Carola Glück

0711 7682-109
glueck@unternehmer-bw.de

Press Officer:
Thomas Widder
0711 7682-226

widder@unternehmer-bw.de

Managing Director of Finance, 
Investments, and Law:

Dr. Steffen Gehring
0711 7682-131

gehring@unternehmer-bw.de

Managing Director of 
External Relations: 

Tim Wenniges
0711 7682-153

wenniges@unternehmer-bw.de

Advisor for Environment and 
Transport:

Niels Rössler
0711 998870-23

roessler@unternehmer-bw.de

Executive Management
Chief Executive Officer: Oliver Barta

Deputy Chief Executive Officer: Tim Wenniges
Members of the Executive Management: Manuel Geiger, Stefan Küpper
Assistant: Ruth Rehbock, 0711 7682-143, rehbock@unternehmer-bw.de

Executive Board

Presidium
President: Thomas Bürkle

Vice-President: Andreas Rippstein
Vice-President : Katrin Stegmaier-Hermle
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